# **-**OP \$290.00 78283

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Rhino Corporation		04/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blue Rhino LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78283791	BLUE RHINO
Registration Number:	1898501	BLUE RHINO
Serial Number:	76316142	GRILL AFICIONADO
Serial Number:	78229712	GRILL AFICIONADO
Registration Number:	2454250	GRILL GAS
Serial Number:	78275359	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2102712	RHINOTUFF
Serial Number:	78239451	SPARK SOMETHING FUN
Registration Number:	2256865	TRI-SAFE
Serial Number:	78391464	DROP, SWAP, AND GO
Registration Number:	2443339	AMERICA'S CHOICE FOR GRILL GAS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-607-7308

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0398

900008208

Email: wstrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12258/299751

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Roppel, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Blue Rhino Conversion 1#page1.tif source=Blue Rhino Conversion 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0399

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSIONDelivered 02:49 PM 04/20/2004 FILED 02:49 PM 04/20/2004 of SRV 040287800 - 2456474 FILE

## BLUE RHINO CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation,

to

## BLUE RHINO LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLC"), this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation attached hereto are submitted for filing to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

- 1. Blue Rhino Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), is to be converted to a Delaware limited liability company in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL and the DLLC (the "Conversion").
- 2. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 214 of the DLLC.
- 3. The Converting Entity filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 29, 1994.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation attached hereto as Exhibit A, filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the DLLC is:

# **BLUE RHINO LLC**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Converting Entity has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by an authorized officer, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004.

/s/ Kevin T. Kelly

Kevin T. Kelly

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Blue Rhino Corporation

24512166.3 04236729

\_TRADEMARK

REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0400

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:49 PM 04/20/2004 FILED 02:49 PM 04/20/2004 SRV 040287800 - 2456474 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### **BLUE RHINO LLC**

This Certificate of Formation of BLUE RHINO LLC (the "LLC") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to Sections 18-201 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The name of the limited liability company is:

## **BLUE RHINO LLC**

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole member of the LLC, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of this 20th day of April, 2004.

FCI TRADING CORP.

/s/ Kevin T. Kelly

Kevin T. Kelly

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

24512166.3 04236729

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0401